## 08/11/2004 700104097

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(e):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Harris International, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Nomad International, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership	Street Address: 9999 NE Glisan St.
X Corporation-State	City: Portland
Other	State: OR
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Oregon</u>	Country: USA Zip: 97220
Execution Date(s) July 23, 2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes K No	General Partnership Citizenşhip
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Parmership Citizenship
X Assignment	X Corporation Citizenship Oregon
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes INO (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(3)	B. Trademark Registration No.(8) 14911.51
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
NOMAD	<u> </u>
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Andrew D. Habs	
Internat Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 4949 SW Meadows Rd., 268	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Andress: BM FaedCows RO.; NOB	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Lake Oswego	B. Payment Information:
State: OR Zip: 97035	e. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5949
Phone Number: (503) 228-5626	Expiration Date 06/07
Fax Number: (503) 228-8566	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ahahadeistner hahs com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Max Micholson, CEO	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2

Cocumonts to be resorted (including cover cheet) should be taxed to (703) 395-5959, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

DATE:

23rd day of July, 2004

SELLER:

Harris International, Inc.

9999 NE Glisan St. Portland, OR 97220

BUYER:

Nomad International, Inc.

9999 NE Glisan St. Portland, OR 97220

- Pursuant to the terms of the Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Business Assets between Seller and Buyer of even date, Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark "Nomad", including but not limited to that certain federal trademark registration no. 1491151, registered June 7, 1988, and all rights, claims and goodwill associated therewith.
  - 2. Seller represents and warrants that:
  - 2.1 it is the owner of the trademark, free and clear of all liens and claims thereto:
    - 2.2 it has the power and authority to transfer the trademark to Buyer; and
  - 2.3 it knows of no third parties that claim the trademark infringes on any trademarks or other rights of the third parties.

Harris International Inc

Name: Max Nicholson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/11/2004

L-Woost Clients Novad Asquisition, inc Asset Purchase Degeneral Assignment treatement doc